
CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2885-92 

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS 
CONTRACT FOR 

REFLECTIVE BEADS 

THIS BID IS FOR THE ANNAUL RE- 
QUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR RE- 
FLECTIVE BEADS FOR THE PERIOD 
FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH 
AUGUST 31,1993, WITH THE OPTION 
TO RENEW THREE (3) ONE-YEAR 
PERIODS. 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 11 AM, July 
24,1992, lo be held in the Clark County 
General Services, Procurement Division, 
225 Bridger Avenue, Tenth Floor, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89155. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 7, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to bidder 
Qyerniflht Mail must use the S2M Zip 
code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
July 16,1992 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2707-92 

SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICT NO. 67 

THIS PROJECT IS FOR THE CON- 
STRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION 
AND/OR OVERLAY OF ARVILLE 
STREET, RUSSELL ROAD, CAMERON 
STREET, HACIENDA AVENUE, DIABLO 
DRIVE, DESERT POINT DRIVE AND 
BUSINESS CENTER WAY. THE WORK 
CONSISTS OF STREET PAVEMENT, 
CURB AND SIDEWALKS, STREET- 
LIGHTS, REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE AND REINFORCED CONCRETE 
BOX CULVERTS, STORM FACILITIES, 
SEWER MAIN AND SERVICES AND 
WATER SERVICES. 

ESTIMATED COST: $3,000,000 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9 AM, JULY 
23,1992, at Clark County Public Works, 
MarbeyaCenter, 6555 West Sahara Ave- 
nue, Building B-104, Management Con- 
ference Room, Las Vegas, Nevada. The 
purpose of the Conference is to review 
and discuss both the specifications and 
the Count/s Minority and Women-Owned 
Business Policy. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155on August 12, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to the bidder. 
Overnight Mail must use the 89101 code 

Specifications and drawings are avail- 
able at the above address for a nonre- 

fundable charge of $20, and if specifica- 
tons are to be mailed, there is an addi- 
tional nonrefundable charge of $5. All 
checksd are to be made payable to the 
Clark County Treasurer. IF YOU PAY 
IN CASH, PLEASE HAVETHE EXACT 
CHANGE. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
July 16,1992 

LAS VEGAS 
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2874-92 

20" BALL VALVES 

THIS BID IS FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
THREE 20" BALL VALVES, FOB DESTI- 
NATION, FREIGHT PREPAID, WfTHTHE 
OPTION TO PROCURE UP TO EIGHT- 
EEN ADDITIONAL VALVES FOR THE 
PERIOD FROM DATE OF AWARD 
THROUGH JUNE 30,1996. 

PREBID CONFERENCE: July 9,1992 at 
10:00 a m. to be held at the Las Vegas 
Valley Water District, 3700 West Char- 
leston Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89153, Conference Room "B". 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89155 on July 20,1992 
Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or 

before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or 

after will be returned to the bidder. Over- 
night Mail must use the 89101 code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY 

WATER DISTRICT 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
July 9.1992 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

LAS VEGAS 
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

CONTRACT NO. 622 

2975 ZONE RESERVOIR AND 
3090 ZONE PUMPING STATION 

PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE CON- 
STRUCTION OF A RECTANGULAR 20 
MILLION GALLON BURIED REIN- 
FORCED CONCRETE RESERVOIR, 
CONSTRUCTION OF ONE PARTIALLY 
EQUIPPED PUMPING STATION, PUMP 
BARRELS AND PIPING FOR A FUTURE 
PUMPING STATION, CHLORINATION 
BUILDING, PUMP CONTROL BUILD- 
ING. INCLUDING PIPING, EQUIPMENT, 
SITE WORK AND ALL APPURTENANT 
WORK AS REQUIRED BY THE CON- 
TRACT DOCUMENTS. 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Monday, July 
20,1992, at 1Q:Q0 A M., in Conference 
Room "B" of the Las Vegas Valley Water 
District, 3700 West Charleston Boule- 
vard, Las Vegas, Nevada. 

BIDS: Sealed proposals forfumishing all 
labor, equipment, materials, and serv- 
ices required for the performance of the 
work specified by Las Vegas Valley Dis- 
trict Contract No 622entitled"2975 ZONE 
RESERVOIR AND 3090 ZONE PUMP- 
ING STATON* will be received at the 
office of the Director of General Services, 
Clark County Purchasing Division, Br- 
idger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger 
Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155, up 
to and including 2:00 P.M., onWednes- 
day, August 5.1992, at which time they 
will be publicly opened and read aloud. 
Proposals transmitted by way of ovemite 
mail must use 89101 as the zip code in 
place of 89115. 

PUNS AND SPECIFICATONS: Con- 
tract volumes consisting of contract 
documents, specifications, and reduced 
drawings may be obtained at the Clark 
County Purchasing Division for the non- 

refundable cost of 175 00. Checks must 
be received at the above office and be 
payable to the "Clark County Treasurer* 
Payment in cash requires the exact 

change. 
Published: Las Vegas Ssntirwl-Voice 
July 16.1992 

CLARK TOWERS 
Senior citizen apartment build- 

ing is now accepting applications 
for subsidized efficiency and one 

bedroom apartments. Apply at: 

2701 Clark Towers Court 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 

871-9092 

Equal Housing Opportunity 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2864-92 

VAN BUSKIRK CHANNEL 
PHASE IK 

CONSTRUCTION OF APPROXI- 
MATELY 1170 LINEAR FEET OF CON- 
CRETE-LINED DRAINAGE CHANNEL 
AND APPROXIMATELY 146 LINEAL 
FEET OF PRECAST REINFORCED 
CONCRETE BOX CULVERT; AND 
INCIDENTAL ITEMS INCLUDING RE- 
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADWAY IM- 
PROVEMENTS, SIDEWALK AND 
STREETLIGHTS, AND RELOCATION 
OF AN 8" WATER MAIN. 

ESTIMATED COST: $950,000 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 10 AM, JULY 
20,1992, at Clark County Public Works, 
Marbeya Center, 6555 West Sahara Ave- 
nue, Building B-104, Management Con- 
ference Room, Las Vegas, Nevada. The 
purpose of the Conference is to review 
and discuss both the specifications and 
the Count/s Minority and Women-Owned 
Business Policy. 
Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, PurchasingOivision, Bridger Build- 
ing,'Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 3, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3 00 
PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to the bidder 
Overnioht Mail must use the 89101 code. 

Specifications and drawings are avail- 
able at the above address for a nonre- 

fundable charge of $20, and if specifica- 
tons are to be mailed, there is an addi- 
tional nonrefundable charge of $5. All 
chec ksd a re to be made paya bie to the 
Clark County Treasurer. IF YOU PAY 
IN CASH, PLEASE HAVE THE EXACT 
CHANGE. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
July 16,1992 

FOR CLASSIFIED 
ADVERTISING 

CALL 383-4030 

BROTHERMAN 
Baseball Cards, 

Comics, Nintendo's 
Featured at Mikey's in the 
DISCOUNT MALL II 
749-5022 • 643-0122 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2866-92 

WARM SPRINGS ROAD 
IN MOAPA, NEVADA 

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSTRUCT, 
RECONSTRUCT AND OVERLAY A 22 
WIDE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ON 
APPROXIMATELY 4-1/4 MILES OF 
WARM SPRINGS ROAD IN MOAPA, 
NEVADA. THE WORK WILL CONSIST 
OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING, 
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, PULVERIZ- 
ING EXISTING ROADWAY, TYPE II 
AGGREGATE BASE, PLANTMIX BITU- 
MINOUS SURFACE, RECONSTRUC- 
TION OF BASE REPAIR, HAND PATCH, 
GUARDRAIL, CUTOFF WALL, DRAIN- 
AGE IMPROVEMENTS WITH PIPE 
CULVERTS AND UNDERDRAIN SYS- 
TEM, TRAFFIC MARKING AND STRIP- 
ING, SIGNAGE ANDOTHER RELATED 
ITEMS OF WORK. 

ESTIMATED COST: $510,000 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 10 AM, JULY 
23,1992, at Clark County Public Works. 
Marbeya Center, 6555 West Sahara Ave- 
nue, Building B-104, Management Con- 
ference Room, Las Vegas, Nevada. The 
purpose of the Conference is to review 
and discuss both the specifications and 

t- theCount/sMinorityandWomen-Owned 
Business Policy. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155on August 11, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to the bidder. 
Overnight Mail must use the 89101 code. 

Specifications and drawings are avail- 
able at the above address for a nonre- 

fundable charge of $20, and if specifica- 
tons are to be mailed, there is an addi- 
tional nonrefundable charge of $5 All 
chec ksd a re to be made pay a ble to the 
Clark County Treasurar. IF YOU PAY 
IN CASH, PLEASE HAVE THE EXACT 
CHANGE. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
July 16,1992 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 
Clark County is currently seeking a a qualified individual to train and 
supervise volunteers in identifying and achieving casework tasks, 
participating in volunteer development, and complying with program 
policies and procedures. Requires a Bachelor's degree in Public or 

Business administration or closely related field and one (1) year of 
experience equivalent to an Administrative Assistant I. Excellent 
benefit package including fully paid retirement. 

Clark County application is required. 

Apply to: Clark County Personnel Department 
225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 
(702)455-4565 

AA/EOE/tnctuding Handicapped 
Published: LasVegas Senmei-Vace 
July 16,1992 

INVITATION TO BID 
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE 
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 

SEALED BIDS FOR: 
CIAP PROJECT NV 7-907 

MODERNIZATION BID PACKAGE "A" 
AND 

CIAP PROJECT NV 7-907 
MODERNIZATION BID PACKAGE "B" 

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Housing Authority of the City of 
North Las Vegas will receive bids for the furnishing of all laDor. matenals. and 
services for the CIAP Project NV 7-907 MODERNIZATION BID PACKAGE 
*A" AND CIAP Project NV 7-907 MODERNIZATION BID PACKAGE ”B". 
2. Work in Bid Package ’A" indudes, but is not limited to, foundation repairs 

at Rose Garden, replacement of damaged gutter and downspouts, replace- 
ment of incandescent bath lights, and renovation of existing storage area at 

Casa Rosa. Work in Bid Package "B" includes, but is not limited to, 
construction of new trash enclosure, addition of existing CMU wall, alert 
alarm system at Rose Garden, and additional smoke detectors at Casa Rosa 

3. Prospective bidders must obtain and read the Instructions to Bidders, 
Contract Documents, and Detailed Specifications which may be obtained at 

the office of the Housing Authority of the City of North Las Vegas, 1632 Yale 
Street, North Las Vegas. Nevada 89030, between the hours of 8:00 AM to 

12:00 noon, and 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM, Monday through Friday. 
4. Copies of documents may be obtained by depositing $25.00 (cash or 

certified check only) with the Housing Authonty for each set of documents for 
each bid.package so obtained. Said deposit will be refunded when the 
documents are returned within ten (10) calendar days after bid opening. 
5. A prebid conference will be held on August 3,1992 at 3:00 PM local time 

in the Rose Garden Senior Recreation Hall, 1632 Yale Street, North Las 

Vegas, Nevada. All prospective bidders are urged to attend. Non-attendance 
on the part of the bidder shall not relieve the bidder of any responsibility for 
adherence to any of the provisions of this bid package or any addenda 
thereto 

6. All responsive bids will meet the requirements established in the contract 

documents under "Instructions to Bidders". Each bid shall be accompanied 
by a certified check, bank draft or a satisfactory bid bond executed by the 
bidder in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the bid, made payable to 

the Housing Authonty of the City of North Las Vegas 
7. Responsive bids shall contain Certification on Equal Employment Oppor- 

tunity required by Section 3 of the Housing and Uroen Development Act of 
1968, amended 1969, and further amended by Section 118 of Title 1, 
Community Development and Housing Act of 1974, and Executive Order 
11478. (These requirements are contained in the bid documents.) The target 
date for purposes of Section 3 compliance is as work commences. 

8. Bidders shall submit a complete list of any subcontractors to be used on 

the project. 
9. HUD Form 2530, Previous Participation Certificate, must be completed 

and submiteed within three (3) calendar days of bid acceptance. 
10. All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, plainly marked "CIAP 
Protect NV 7-907 MODERNIZATION BID PACKAGE "A" or "CIAP Project NV 
7-907 MODERNIZATION BID PACKAGE "B". Bid submittals must also 
specify whether they are for Bid Package "A" or Bid Package "B". Those 

submitting bids for both Bid Package "A" and Bid Package "B" are advised 
that the time tor completion listed in the contract documents shall run 

concurrently and not consecutively. Contractors submitting bios tor both 

packages "A" and "B" shall submit them in separate envelopes, marked as 

stated. 
11. All bids must be filed with the Housing Authority of the City of North Las 

Vegas on or before August 10,1992 3:00 PM for Bid Package "A", and 

August 10,1992 3:30 PM for Bid Package "B". 
12. The successful bidder will be required to furnish and pay for a Perform- 
ance and Payment Bond from a U S. Government approved surety, per 
Treasury Department Circular 570, current revision, as well as evidence of 
current personal injury, property liability, workman's compensation, and 
buider’s risk insurance. 
13. Contracts will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder not on HUD's 
list of ineligible contractors, provided that the bid is reasonable, in the best 
interest of the Housing Authonty, and provided that the bidder has complied 
with all applicable laws. The Housing Authonty of the City of North Las Vegas 
reserves the right» accept alternate bids in any order it chooses, to reject any 
and all bids, and to waive any informality in bids whenever it is in the best 
interest of the Housing Authority to do so. 

14. No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) calendar days 
subsequent to the opening of the bids without the consent of the Housing 
Authority of the City of North Las Vegas. 
15. All bidders must be duly licensed contractors in the State of Nevada The 

City of North Las Vegas requires all contractors working within the City to 
have a North Las Vegas business license. 
16. Any questions regarding this project should be directed to the office of 
Ned Cole, AIA, Architect, Inc., 3801 Robar Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121, 
(7021 736-4530. 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 

by: /s/ Wanda Jo Thatcher, Executive Director 
PutaMwd LasVagas S«rm»-Voce 
Jury 16.1 


